ΞT

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner for Tra		Attorney Docket No: UNVL228325
	102266881	documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):  Vopak USA Inc.  Individuals  Ass.	Name: Address	und address of receiving party(ies):  Univar USA Inc. s: 6100 Carillon Point  Kirkland State: WA ZIP: 98033
General Partnership Lim  Corporation-State of Washington  Other	Indi	ividual(s) citizenshipociationState of
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ned9     Vec   VINIa	neral Partnership State of State of
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corp	poration-State State of Washington
Assignment	; <del></del>	er
Security Agreement Char	nge of Name If assign represen	nee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic stative designation is attached:
Execution date: July 1, 2002	(Designation	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration num</li> <li>Λ. Trademark Application No(s).</li> </ol>	j j	emark Registration No. 1,688,536
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be mailed.	om correspondence 6. Total nur	mber of applications and registrations involved: _1
Cindy L. Caditz, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNO JOHNSON KINDNESS <sup>PL</sup>	OR Charle N	o. 142765 in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed.
1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.695.1715	be requir	nmissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may red or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account 03-1740.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature:         To the best of my knowledge and belief, to original document.     </li> </ol>	he foregoing information is true and	d correct and any attached copy of the
Cindy L. Caditz  Name of Attorney or Agent Direct Dial 206.695.1715	Signature Total number of pages inc	Date cluding cover sheet, attachments and document: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
mail with postage thereon fully prepaid addr D.C. 20231, on 1017102	ressed to: Box Assignment, Directo	S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class or – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington,
Date: 0011967 17, 1000 0/30/2002 LAUELLER 00000279 1685536 1 FC:8521 40.00 0P		mon hill

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002608 FRAME: 0376

## STATE of WASHINGTON



## SECRETARY of STATE

I, SAM REED, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal,

hereby certify by this certificate that the attached is a true and correct copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

of

VOPAK USA INC.

Changing name to UNIVAR USA INC.

as filed in this office on July 1, 2002.



Date: July 10, 2002

Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002608 FRAME: 0377

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FILED OF VOPAK USA INC. JUL @ 1 2002

STATE OF WASHINGTON

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT of the Articles of Incorporation of VOPAK USA INC. (the "Corporation") are herein executed by said Corporation, pursuant to the provisions of RCW 23B.10.020 and 23B.10.060, as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the Corporation is VOPAK USA INC.

SECOND:

Article I of the Articles of Incorporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is UNIVAR USA INC.

THIRD: This amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.

FOURTH: The clate of the adoption of said Amendment by the Board of Directors of the Corporation was the 1st day of July, 2002.

FIFTH: The amendment was adopted by resolution of the Board of Directors without shareholder action. Pursuant to RCW 23B.10.020(5), shareholder action is not required.

The foregoing is executed under penalty of perjury by the undersigned, who is authorized to do so on behalf of the Corporation.

DATED this 1st day of July, 2002.

VOPAK USA INC.

By

Ted A. Leech, Senior Vice President

Finance and Adminstration

K:\46757\00001\XND\XND\_023Q1

**RECORDED: 10/17/2002** 



TRADEMARK
REEL: 002608 FRAME: 0378